02-05-2002



) (1884) | 1884 | 1886 | 1886 | 1886 | 1886 | 1886 | 1886 | 1886 | 1886 | 1886 | 1886 | 1886 | 1886 | 1886 | 1

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept. Dt. #40

TR

101972195

.TES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION OF

FOR THE MARKS

REG. NO./SERIAL NO.

REG. DATE/FILING DATE

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

JAN 2 2 2007.

KST Coatings, LLC

ELASTO-SEAL (+17 others)

1,648,158 (+17 others)

June 18, 1991 (+17 others)

KSI 0 0001 (III)

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

December 18, 2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Name of conveying Party(ies):

KST Coatings, LLC

1.22.0

Individual(s)	Association
General Partnership	Limited Partnersh
Corporation-State	
X Other Ohio Limited L:	iability corporation
Name and Address of receiving	g Party(ies):
Name: KST Coatings Manufacti	uring, Inc.
Internal Address:	

02/04/2002 GTON11 00000133 1648158

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 425.00 DP

Cit	y: Twinsburg
Sta	te: Ohio ZIP: 44087-2241
Ent	ity:
	Individual(s) citizenship Association
	General Partnership Limited Partnersh
	Corporation-State Ohio
	Other
	esignation must be a separate document from Assignment. Eure of Conveyance:
	Assignment Change of Name
	Security Agreement Merger
	ner
	ecution Date: November 1, 2001
	olication number(s) or registration number(s). ditional sheet attached? X Yes No
Α.	Trademark Appl. No.(s) B. Trademark Reg. No.(s
	(SEE EXHIBIT A) (SEE EXHIBIT A)
Ad	ditional numbers attached? X Yes No
	ne and address of party to whom correspondence concernicument should be mailed:

Name: Colleen F. C	Goss
Firm: Fay, Sharpe	, Fagan,
Minnich & Minnich	McKee, LLP
Address: 1100 Supe	erior Avenue
Seventh I	Floor
City: Cleveland	<u>d</u>
State: Ohio	ZIP: 44114-2518
Total number of apprinvolved:	plications and registrations18
Total fee (37 C.F.	R. 3.41): \$\\\\$\\\\\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
X Enclosed	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-0308.
Authorized to	be charge to deposit account
	mber (attach duplicate copy of this Deposit Account):
DO NOT	I USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP

December 18, 2001
Date

Colleen F. Goss 1100 Superior Avenue Seventh Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2518 (216) 861-5582

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _____7

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (w/attached Trademark Assignment) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on December 18, 2001.

By Keta Sulici

Exhibit A

KST Coating Manufacturing, Inc. Trademark Applications and Registrations

Trademark	Country (State)	Reg. No. (Serial No.)	Reg. Date (Filing Date)	Expiration Date	Docket No.
ELASTO-SEAL	US	1,648,158	6/18/91	6/18/01	KSI 5 0080
KOTE-A-DECK	US	1,683,503	4/14/92	4/14/02	KSI 5 0081(I)
KOTE-A-DECK	US	2,201,240	11/3/98	11/3/08	KSI 5 0081(II)
MOBILE COAT	US	1,675,875	2/18/92	2/18/02	KSI 5 0082
ROOFER'S BEST	US	2,087,625	8/12/97	8/12/07	KSI 5 0083
SNOW COAT	US	1,808,478	11/30/93	11/30/03	KSI 5 0084
SNOW COAT & design	US	952,560	2/6/93	2/6/03	KSI 5 0085
SNOW ROOF	US	1,669,065	12/24/91	12/24/01	KSI 5 0086
SNOW ROOF	Russia	152,401	3/4/97	3/4/06	KSI 5 0086 RU
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS	US	1,808,709	12/7/93	12/7/03	KSI 5 0087
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS	Canada	425,039	3/11/94	3/11/09	KSI 5 0087 CA
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS	Japan	3,098,854	11/30/95	11/30/05	KSI 5 0087 JA
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS	Russia	152,820	5/16/97	3/4/06	KSI 5 0087 RU
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS BASEMENT SEALER	US	2,356,627	6/13/00	6/13/10	KSI 5 0088
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS POLAR CAP	US	2,287,580	10/19/99	10/19/09	KSI 5 0089
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS ROOF GUARDIAN	US	1,756,867	3/9/93	3/9/03	KSI 5 0090
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS ROOF GUARDIAN	Canada	433,047	9/9/94	9/9/09	KSI 5 0090 CA
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS ROOF PATCH	US	2,334,558	3/28/00	3/28/10	KSI 5 0091
WALL SEAL	ко	374,969	9/19/97	9/19/07	KSI 5 0096
WALL SEAL	RU	161,894	3/6/98	10/4/06	KSI 5 0096
STORM PATCH	US	2,458,124	6/5/01	6/5/11	KSI 5 0098



Trademark	Country (State)	Reg. No. (Serial No.)	Reg. Date (Filing Date)	Expiration Date	Docket No.
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS & Design	US	2,345,200	4/25/00	4/25/10	KSI 5 0099
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS & Design	CA	(1,064,276)	(6/22/00)		KSI 5 0099 CA
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS & Design	MX	685,230	1/31/01	6/30/10	KSI 5 0099 MX
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS STORM PATCH	US	2,470,280	7/17/01	7/17/11	KSI 5 0100
KOTE A DECK	Oregon	T15683	3/1/84	3/1/04	KSI 5 0102
RADIANT SHIELD	US	(76/112,080)	(8/18/00)		KSI 5 0107
INSTA-ROOF	US	(76/162,330)	(11/9/00)		KSI 5 0108
INSTA-ROOF	CA	(1,091,955)	(2/7/01)		KSI 5 0108 CA
INSTA-ROOF	MX	(471,010)	(2/14/01)		KSI 5 0108 MX
ELASTO-SEAL	Oregon	T15061	2/17/83	2/17/03	KSI 5 0109
SNOW ROOF	Oregon	T28424	8/3/94	8/3/04	KSI 5 0110
MOBILE COAT	Oregon	T21643	6/1/87	6/1/02	KSI 5 0111
ROOFER'S BEST	Oregon	T30419	4/12/96	4/12/06	KSI 5 0112
ROOF GUARDIAN	Oregon	T20852	5/7/86	5/7/06	KSI 5 0113
WALL SEAL	Oregon	T20811	4/10/86	4/10/06	KSI 5 0114
CLEAR SEALER	Oregon	T24778	11/9/90	11/9/05	KSI 5 0115
IT GOES WHERE WATER FLOWS AND STOPS LEAKS	Oregon	S20930	6/18/86	6/18/06	KSI 5 0116

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of November 1, 2001 by and between KST Coatings, LLC, an Ohio Limited Liability corporation, 1499 Enterprise Parkway, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087-2241("Assignor"), and KST Coatings Manufacturing, Inc. an Ohio corporation, 1499 Enterprise Parkway, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087-2241("Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and registrations for such trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto ("Trademarks");

Whereas, Assignor is desirous of conveying and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and the registrations therefor as identified on Schedule A;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used.

In Witness Whereof, KST Coatings, LLC, has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the day and year first above written.

RECORDED: 01/22/2002

KST Coatings, LLC